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Shield-aid

Powder-free Examination Gloves
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Recommended
for medical use
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

5-6
100 gloves

* Gants d'examen nitrile sans poudre by weight

* Puderfrei untersuchun gshandschuhe aus nitril
* Manusi nitril nepudrate pentru examinare
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Tested for use with chemotherapy drugs using ASTM D6978.

N I I RI LE Chemotherapy drugs & chemicals ?reakghroﬁ%he
- . 5. - . Cisplatin T mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml,
: . Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10 mg/ml, Doxorubicin hydrochloride 2 mg/mi, Etoposide 20 mg/ml, | Minimum
le -az Fluorouracil 50 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 240 min
mg/ml, Mitoxantrone 2 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6 mg/ml, Vincristine sulfate T mg/ml
Powder-free Examination Gloves Thiotepa 10 mg/ml 302 min
In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Carmustine (BCNU) 3.3 mg/m WQW min
(Category I1). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity Fentanyl citrate injection (100 pg/2mi) Minimum
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU 240 min

Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PFN
In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)

Warning: Not recommended for use with Carmustine and Thiotepa.

2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and _ Mean - Mean
Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16 Chemicals Level| jegradation Chemicals Level| jegradation
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of #4% Chlorhexidine Digluconate | 6 19.0% | 10% Sodium Percarbonate 6 15.4%
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. 40% Sodium Hydroxide (K) 6 42:9% | 10% Acetic Acid 4 66.7%
This glove product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with 10-13% Sodium Hypochlorite | 6 14.7% | 37% Formaldehyde (T) 3 5.0%
certain chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants. Gloves used for protection against chemotherapy drugs exposure should 50% Sulphuric Acid 6 | -20.5% | 30% Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2| 228%
be selected specifically for the type of drugs being used. Users are advise to review Material Safety Data Sheets for the chemicals 5% Ethidium Bromide 6 3:4% | 25% Ammonium Hydroxide (0) | 0 | -52.0%
being used to determine the required level of protection Sgggﬁéiza‘\dehyde 2 %é gof’ ggzﬂ "\S‘gr‘foA%‘gélM) 8 2; gof

1 5"/.: Methanol in Water 6 21 9"/2 35% Ethgnoa 0 38 8"/.:
User information sheet is enclosed in this package. Made in Malaysia 3% Povidone-iodine 6 33.7% | 99% Acetic Acid (N) 0 93.9%

* Permeation rate 7pg/ cm?/min

wld KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (27317sm) Tel +603 3392 3013
H‘ “ “ ‘ Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN ISO 374-1: 2016 +AT: 2018.

Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia.

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

Level 1 represents > 10 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min
Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min

il

Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom.
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Powder-free Examination Gloves
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* Puderfrei untersuchun gshandschuhe aus nitril
* Manusi nitril nepudrate pentru examinare

Powder-free Examination Gloves

Tested for use with chemotherapy drugs using ASTM D6978.

) g 100 gl
Sﬁle[dldld‘ * Gants d'examen nitrile sans poudre by v?e(i)gﬁts
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N I I RI | E Chemotherapy drugs & chemicals zf;'ﬁg;otﬁhe
— ~ 7 ~~ Cisplatin 17 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml,

Sﬁle[d‘_azd. Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10 mg/ml, Doxorubicin hydrochloride 2 mg/ml, Etoposide 20 mg/ml, | Minimum
Fluorouracil 50 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 240 min
mg/ml, Mitoxantrone 2 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6 mg/ml, Vincristine sulfate T mg/ml

Powder-free Examination Gloves Thiotepa 10 mg/ml 30.2min

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Carmustine (BCNU) 3.3 mg/m| I\)\Onjmrz‘n:

(Category Il1). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity ; L

Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU Fentany citrate injection (100 pg/2m) 240 min

Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PFN Warning: Not recommended for use with Carmustine and Thiotepa.

In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)

2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and R Mean i Mean

Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16 Chemicals Level| jegradation Chemicals Level| jegradation

8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of *4% Chlorhexidine Digluconate | 6 19.0% | 10% S 9

P h b Sodium Percarbonate 6 15.4%

Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. 40% Sodium Hydromge ®) 6 | 429% | 10% Acetic Acid 2 66.7%

This glove product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with 10-13% Sodium Hypochlorite | 6 14.7% | 37% Formaldehyde (T) 3 5.0%

certain chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants. Gloves used for protection against chemotherapy drugs exposure should 59 % Sulphuric Acid 6 20 50/0 300/0 Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2 22 80/°

be selected specifically for the type of drugs being used. Users are advise to review Material Safety Data Sheets for the chemicals g&Eg‘l'dt'UmIE’ﬁ”g‘de g 2? 3;’ 25% Ammom\am Hydroxide (0) 8 g% gof

being used to determine the required level of protection 31% PerJeanEI enyde 6 ey ggof’ :\éggﬁoﬁgné\w o | ero%
1.5% Methanol in Water 6 21.9% | 35% Ethanol 0 38.8%

User information sheet is enclosed in this package. Made in Malaysia 3% Povidone-iodine 6 33.7% | 99% Acetic Acid (N) 0 93.9%
* Permeation rate 7ug/ cm?2/min

wl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. erazsw Tel +603 3392 3013 Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN SO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018,

. . minii ll -

Wisma KOSSAN, ,LOt 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang, Level 1 regresems > 10 min ! Level 3 fepresems >60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min

Selangor, Malaysia. Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt

Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta. o7 [I

Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom. 955525661 4729
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* Puderfrei untersuchun gshandschuhe aus nitril
* Manusi nitril nepudrate pentru examinare

Powder-free Examination Gloves
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Tested for use with chemotherapy drugs using ASTM D6978.

Breakthrough

Chemotherapy drugs & chemicals detection time

NITRILE

Cisplatin 7 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml,
Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10 mg/ml, Doxorubicin hydrochloride 2 mg/ml, Etoposide 20 mg/ml, | Minimum
Fluorouracil 50 mg/ml, [fosfamide 50 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 240 min
mg/ml, Mitoxantrone 2 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6 mg/ml, Vincristine sulfate T mg/ml

Powder-free Examination Gloves Thiotepa 10 mg/ml 30.2min

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Carmustine (BCNU) 3.3 mg/m| I\)\Onjmrz‘n:
(Category Il1). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity : L

Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU Fentany citrate injection (100 pg/2mi) 240 min
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PFN

In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)

Warning: Not recommended for use with Carmustine and Thiotepa.

2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and R Mean i Mean

Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16 Chemicals Level| jegradation Chemicals Level| jegradation

8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of *4% Chlorhexidine Di 9 5 9

A h gluconate| 6 19.0% | 10% Sodium Percarbonate 6 15.4%

Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. 40% Sodium Hydroxide (K) 6 42.9% | 10% Acetic Acid 4 66.7%

This glove product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with 10-13% Sodium Hypochlorite | 6 14.7% | 37% Formaldehyde (T) 3 5.0%

certain chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants. Gloves used for protection against chemotherapy drugs exposure should 59 % Sulphuric Acid 6 20 50/0 300/0 Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2 22 80/°

be selected specifically for the type of drugs being used. Users are advise to review Material Safety Data Sheets for the chemicals 5% Ethidium Bromide 6 34% | 25% Ammonium Hydroxide (0) | 0 | -52.0%

being used to determine the required level of protection 50% Glutaraldehyde 6 27.4% | 65% Nitric Acid (M) 0| 97.6%
0.1% Phenol 6 33.8% | 70% Isopropanol 0 62.2%
1.5% Methanol in Water 6 21.9% | 35% Ethanol 0 38.8%

User information sheet is enclosed in this package. Made in Malaysia 3% Povwdohe—\od|ne » 6 33.7% | 99% Acetic Acid (N) 0 93.9%
* Permeation rate 7ug/ cm?2/min

wl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. @s7em) Tel +603 3392 3013 Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN SO 374-1: 2076 +A1: 2018

. . minii Il -

Wisma KOSSAN, ,LOt 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 KIang, Level T represents > 10 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min

Selangor, Malaysia. Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt

Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta. o7 [I

Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom. 955525661 4736
N A -
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Recommended
for medical use
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NITRILE
Shield-aid

Powder-free Examination Gloves

* Gants d'examen nitrile sans poudre
* Puderfrei untersuchun gshandschuhe aus nitril
* Manusi nitril nepudrate pentru examinare
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category Il1). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PFN

In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)
2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and
Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com.

This glove product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with
certain chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants. Gloves used for protection against chemotherapy drugs exposure should
be selected specifically for the type of drugs being used. Users are advise to review Material Safety Data Sheets for the chemicals
being used to determine the required level of protection

User information sheet is enclosed in this package. Made in Malaysia

wl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (273178 Tel +603 3392 3013
Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia.

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom.
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150 374-1/Type B 150 374-5: 2016 |

Tested for use with chemotherapy drugs using ASTM D6978.
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Chemotherapy drugs & chemicals Breakihrough

Cisplatin 1 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml, »
Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10 mg/ml, Doxorubicin hydrochloride 2 mg/ml, Etoposide 20 mg/ml, | Minimum
Fluorouracil 50 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 240 min
mg/mi, Mitoxantrone 2 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6 mg/ml, Vincristine sulfate 1 mg/ml

Thiotepa 10 mg/ml 30.2 min
Carmustine (BCNU) 3.3 mg/ml 10.1 min

. . . Minimum
Fentanyl citrate injection (100 pg/2ml) 240 min
Warning: Not recommended for use with Carmustine and Thiotepa.
Chemicals Level deg’\rﬂa?arlion Chemicals Level deg’\rlz?tion

*4% Chlorhexidine Digluconate | 6 19.0% | 10% Sodium Percarbonate 6 15.4%
40% Sodium Hydroxide (K) 6 | -429% | 10% Acetic Acid 4 66.7%
10-13% Sodium Hypochlorite | 6 14.7% | 37% Formaldehyde (T) 3 5.0%
50% Sulphuric Acid 6 20.5% | 30% Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2 22.8%
5% Ethidium Bromide 6 3.4% | 25% Ammonium Hydroxide (0) | 0 52.0%
50% Glutaraldehyde 6 27.4% | 65% Nitric Acid (M) 0 97.6%
0.1% Phenol 6 33.8% | 70% Isopropanol 0 62.2%
1.5% Methanol in Water 6 21.9% | 35% Ethanol 0 38.8%
3% Povidone-iodine 6 33.7% | 99% Acetic Acid (N) 0 93.9%

* Permeation rate 7pg/ cm?/min

Level 1 represents > 10 min
Level 2 represents > 30 min

Level 3 represents > 60 min
Level 4 represents > 120 min

Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN SO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018,
Level 5 represents > 240 min
Level 6 represents > 480 min

LOT
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Recommended
for medical use
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

Sﬁle[dldld‘ * Gants d'examen nitrile sans poudre by weight
* Puderfrei untersuchun gshandschuhe aus nitril
* Manusi nitril nepudrate pentru examinare
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category Ill). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PFN

In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)
2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and
Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com.

This glove product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with
certain chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants. Gloves used for protection against chemotherapy drugs exposure should
be selected specifically for the type of drugs being used. Users are advise to review Material Safety Data Sheets for the chemicals
being used to determine the required level of protection

User information sheet is enclosed in this package. Made in Malaysia

wl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (273178m) Tel +603 3392 3013

Selangor, Malaysia.

Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt H‘ “ ““
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrcfﬂaga:ﬂf%l@;v(\j/;lce;gvggig\ijgol;:ited Kingdom. 955525661 4750
&5 80% é?)
R o IMCS30BF-XL

U K 150 374-1/Type B 150 374-5:2016 " \\‘// Lis,

CE€ o (Ple) Mo &7 A @ O & +
B 2777 0321 P s m
|

(7]
o
>
o
(L)
c
o
=
©
£
£
S
x
i
o
o
)
(=
s
o
o
3
°
a

-

| ==

Tested for use with chemotherapy drugs using ASTM D6978.

Chemotherapy drugs & chemicals fer‘e;?,:?‘ﬂhe

Cisplatin 1 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml,
Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10 mg/ml, Doxorubicin hydrochloride 2 mg/ml, Etoposide 20 mg/ml, | Minimum
Fluorouracil 50 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 240 min
mg/ml, Mitoxantrone 2 mg/mi, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6 mg/ml, Vincristine sulfate 1 mg/ml

Thiotepa 10 mg/ml 30.2 min
Carmustine (BCNU) 3.3 mg/ml 10.1 min

: ) Minimum
Fentanyl citrate injection (100 pg/2ml) 240 min

Warning: Not recommended for use with Carmustine and Thiotepa.

Chemicals Level deg’\rﬂazaarlion Chemicals Level deg’\rlz?tion
*4% Chlorhexidine Digluconate | 6 19.0% | 10% Sodium Percarbonate 6 15.4%
40% Sodium Hydroxide (K) 6 -42.9% | 10% Acetic Acid 4 66.7%
10-13% Sodium Hypochlorite | 6 14.7% | 37% Formaldehyde (T) 3 5.0%
50% Sulphuric Acid 6 -20.5% | 30% Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2 22.8%
5% Ethidium Bromide 6 3.4% | 25% Ammonium Hydroxide (O) | 0 52.0%
50% Glutaraldehyde 6 27.4% | 65% Nitric Acid (M) 0 97.6%
0.1% Phenol 6 33.8% | 70% Isopropanol 0 62.2%
1.5% Methanol in Water 6 21.9% | 35% Ethanol 0 38.8%
3% Povidone-iodine 6 33.7% | 99% Acetic Acid (N) 0 93.9%

* Permeation rate 7pg/ cm?/min

Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN SO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018,
Level 1 represents > 10 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min
Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min
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NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES

EN : USER INFORMATION

FR : INFORMATIONS DE LUTILISATEUR

RO: INFORMATII UTILIZATOR

Available Size

150 374-1/Type B 150 374-5: 2016

KPT

N\
(&)
RECYCLABLE
PAPER MATERIAL
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Last update in 2022

VIRUS

m POWDER FREE
NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES
* Non sterile - Single Use
* Recommended for medical use
Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal
Protective Equipment ~ Regulation (EU) 16/425;5
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e
0. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) - EU Notified

Body for (Module B) and Module C2: SATRA Technolog
Europe Llrm(ed (2777) UK Approved Body for (Module B

nd Modul TRA Technology Center Limited
(AB0O321) - EU Dec\aratlon of Conformity & UK
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouch-
cares.com * This information does not reflect the actual
duration of protection in the workplace and the
differentiation between mixtures and pure chemicals. *
The chemical resistance has been assessed under
laboratory conditions from samples taken from the palm
only (except in cases where the glove is equal to or over
400mm - where the cuff is tested also) and relates only
to the chemical tested. It can be different if the chemical
used in a mixture. + It is recommended to check that the
gloves are suitable for the intended use because the
conditions at the workplace may differ from the type test
depending on temperature, abrasion and degradation. «
When used, protective glove may provide less resistance
to the dangerous chemical due to changes in physical
properties. Movements, snagging, rubbing, degradation
caused by chemical contact etc. may reduce the actual
use time significantly. For corrosive chemicals,
degradation can be the most important factor to consider
in selection of chemical resistant gloves. + Before usage,
inspect the gloves for any defect or imperfections. « EN
1SO 374-4:2019 Degradation levels indicate the change in
puncture resistance of the gloves after exposure to the
challenge chemical. + The penetration resistance has
been assessed under laboratory conditions and relates
only to the tested specimens. - Donning — Hold glove by
the bead with one hand. Align the glove thumb with your
other hand thumb and slide your hand into the glove, one
finger into each %\ove finger. Pull by the glove palm to get
a good fit. Don the other glove by the same procedure. «
Doffing — Hold glove bead and pull toward the finger until
the glove come off. « Where relevant, a list of the
substances contained in the glove which are known to
cause allergies, per listed in Annex G of EN ISO
21420:2020, shall be supplied on request. - Components
used in glove manufacturing may cause allergic reactions
in some users. If allergic reactions occur, seek for medical
advice immediately. + In storage, avoid excessive heat.
Open box should be shielded from exposure to direct sun
or fluorescent lighting.Gloves are packed in dispenser
which is suitable for transport. Keep the gloves in box
when not in use.

Ch h Drug & C

Cisplatin 1.0 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide
(Cytoxan) 20.0 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg:ml,
Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10.0 mg/ml, Doxorubicin
Hydrochloride 2.0 mg/ml, Etoposide 20.0
mg/ml, Fluorouracil 50.0 mg:ml, Ifosfamide
50.0 mg/ml, Methotrexate 250 mg/ml,
Mitomycin C0.5 mg;ml, Mitoxantrone 2.0
mg/mi, Paclitaxel ~ (Taxol) 6.0 mg/ml,
Vincristine Sulfate 1.0 mg/ml

Detection Time
>240min

Minimum Breakthrough

Fentanyl citrate and concentration
Fentanyl citrate injection (100 mcg/2ml)

30.2min Thiotepa (10,0 mg/mi)
10.1min Carmustine (BCNU) (3.3 ma/ml)

Warning: Not recommended for use with
Carmustine and Thiotepa.

Tested for use with Chemotherapy Drugs using
ASTM D6978.

M

Resistance to Permeation Level  Degradation
by Chemicals (%)
*4% Chlorhexidine Digluconate 6 19.0
40% Sodium Hydroxide (K) 6 -42.9
10-13% Sodium Hypochlorite 6 147
50% Sulphuric Acid 6 -20.5
5% Ethidium Bromide 6 34
50% Glutaraldehyde 6 274
0.1% Phenol 6 338
1.5% Methanol in Water 6 219
3% Povidone-iodine 6 337
10% Sodium Percarbonate 6 154
10% Acetic Acid 4 66.7
37% Formaldehyde (T) 3 50
30% Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2 2238

% Ammonium Hydroxide (O) 0 -52.0
65% Nitric Acid (M. 0 97.6
70% Isopropanol 0 622
35% Ethanol 0 388
99% Acetic Acid (N) 0 939

* Permeation rate 7ug/ cm?/min

Permeation Performance Level & Measured
Breakthrough Time (minutes)

>*,1>10min, 2 >30 min, 3 >60 min, 4 >120
min, 5>240 min, 6 > 480 min

*Indicates that the glove falls below the minimum
performance level as stated in EN I1SO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018 for the given individual hazard.

POWDER FREE

NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES
+ Non sterile - Single Use

+ Recommended for medical use

Re lement sur les dispositifs médicaux (UE) 2017/745 et
%emem sur les équipements de protection individuelle
(UE) 20167425 (catégorie Ill). + Reglement sur les
dispositifs med\caux e 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, tel que
modifié S MDR 2002) « Lor amsme notifié de I'UE pour
le (module B) et le module C2 est SATRA Technology
Europe Limited (2777) - Lorga isme agréé au
Ro yraume Uni pour le (module B) et le module C2 est
RA Technology Center Limited (AB0321). - La
dec\aranon de _conformité de I'UE et la déclaration de
conformité du Royaume- Um sont accessibles a l'adresse
www.intouchcares.com. + Ces informations ne reflétent
Fas |a durée réelle de la protection sur le lieu de travail et
différenciation entre les mélanges et les produits
chimiques purs. - La résistance chimique a été évaluée
dans des conditions de laboratoire a partir d‘échantillons
Preleves sur la paume uniquement (sauf dans les cas ou
le gant mesure 400 mm ou plus - ol la manchette est
également testée) et ne concerne que le produit chimique
testé. Elle peut étre différente si le produit chimique est
utilisé dans un mélange. - Il est recommandé de vérifier
que les gants sont adaptés a Iutilisation prévue car les
conditions sur le lieu de travail peuvent différer de I'essai
de type en fonction de la temperature, de l'abrasion et de
la dégradation. » Lorsquiil est utilisé, le gant de protection
peut offrir une moindre résistance auproduit chimique
dangereux en raison des modifications de ses propriétés
physiques. Les mouvements, les accrochages, les
frottements, la dégradation causée par le “contact
chimique, etc, peuvent réduire considérablement la durée
dutilisation réelle. Pour les produits chimiques corrosifs,
la dégradation peut étre le facteur le plus important &
prendre en compte dans le choix de gants résistants aux
produits chimiques. + Avant [utilisation, inspectez les
gams pour détecter tout défaut ou im| erfection. + EN ISO
Les niveaux de dégradation indiquent le
changemem de la résistance a la perforation des gants
aprés exposition au produit chimique de référence. « La
resistance a la pénétration a été évaluée dans des
conditions de  laboratoire et ne concerne que les
speowmens testés. + Enfilage - Tenez le gant par le talon
dune main. Alignez le pouce du gant avec le pouce de
l'autre main et glissez votre main dans le gant, un doigt
dans chaque doigt du gant. Tirez sur la paume du gant
pour obtenir un bon ajustement. Enfilez l'autre gant en
suivant la méme procédure. + Enlever le gant - Tenir le
talon du gant et tirer vers le doigt jusqu'a ce que le gant se
détache.” + Le cas échéant, une liste des substances
contenues dans le gant et connues pour provoquer des
al\ergzes telles %u ‘énumérées a l'annexe G de lanorme EN
doit étre fournie sur demande. + Les
composams utilisés dans la fabrication des gants
peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques chez
certains utilisateurs. En cas de réaction allergique,
consulter immédiatement un médecin. - Lors du
stockage, éviter toute chaleur excessive. La boite ouverte
doit étre protégée de I'exposition directe au soleil ou & un
éclairage fluorescent. Les gants sont emballés dans un
distributeur qui convient au transport. Conservez les
gants dans leur boite lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.

de chimiothérani
Cisplatine 1,0 mg/ml, clophospham\de
(Cytoxan) 20,0 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100" m
Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10,0 mg‘ml, Doxorul \cm
Hydrochloride 2,0 mg ml, Etoposide 20. 0 mg/ml,
Fluorouracil 50,0 mg/m, Ifosfamide 50,0 mg/ml,
Méthotrexate 250 mg‘ml, Mitomycine C0,5
g/m\ Mitoxantrone 2,0 mg/ml Paclitaxel (Taxol)
mg/ml, Sulfate de Vincristine 1,0 mg ml

>240min

POWDER FREE

NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES
* Non sterile - Single Use

+ Recommended for medlcal use

Regulamentul  privind  Dispozitivele Medicale  (UE)
2017/745 si Regulamentul privind Echipamentul
Individual de Protectie (UE) 2016/425 éCategor\a Iy -
Regulamentul privind Dispozitivele Medicale 2002 (S
2002 Nr. 618, cu modmcangj(UK MDR 2002? QOrganismul
Notificat UE pentru (Modulul B) si Modulul C2: SATRA
Technology Europe Limited (2777) + Organismul Notificat
MB pentru (Modulul B) si Modulul C2: SATRA Technology
Center Limited (AB0327) - Declaratia de Conformitate UE
si Declaratia de Conformitate MB este accesibild la
adresa  www.intouchcares.com « Informatia data nu se
refera la protectia locului de muncé si siguranta la diferite
amestecuri din’ produse chmice. + Rezistenta chimicd a
fost evaluata in conditii de laborator, mostrele folosite au
fost selectate doar din palma, cu exceptia cazurilor cand
manusa are 400 mm si mai mult — unde si manseta este
testatd) si se refera doar la substanta chimica " testata.
Rezultatele pot fi diferite daca este folosit un amestec de
substante chimice. + Se recomanda de a verifica daca
manusile sunt potrivite pentru a fi folosite in scopul
propus, deoarece conditiile locului de munca pot fi diferite
de tipul testarilor efectuate si se pot diferentia prin
temperaturd, abraziune si de%ra are. + Manusile de
Froecue in timpul utilizarii, pot oferi o rezistentd mai mica
substantele chimice per\cu\ase din cauza modificarilor
proprietatilor fizice la actiunea acestor compusi chimici.
Miscarea, strangerea, frecarea, degradarea cauzatd de
interactiunea chimica etc. poate reduce semnificativ
timpul real de utilizare. Pentru produsele chimice
corozive, degradarea poate fi cel mai important factor
pentru a fi [uat in considerare la selectarea manusilor
rezistente la produsele chimice. - Tnainte de folosire,
venf\c g manusile la lipsa defectelor si imperfectiunilor. -
374-4:2019 Nivelurile de degradare indica
mod\f\carea rezistentei manusilor la perforare dupa
expunerea la substantele chimice. - Rezistenta la
penetrare a fost evaluata in baza conditiilor de laborator si
se refera doar la specimenele testate. « Imbréacarea—
Apucati manusa de margine cu o méana. Introduceti
degetul mare al manusii pe degetul mare al celeilalte
maini si trageti mana in manus, fiecare deget al mainii in
degetul manusii. Trageti astfel manuga incat sd se
potriveascd. Imbrécati cealaltd ménusa dupé acelasi
scenariu. + Dezbrécarea — Tineti marginea manusii i
trageti de pe degete pana manusa va iesi. * Unde e cazul,
se va oferi la cerere lista componeme\or manusii care
sunt recunoscute ca alergeni, mentionate in Anexa G a EN
1SO 21420:2020. + Componentele folosite la producerea
ménusilor pot cauza reactii alergice la unii utilizatori
Dacd se produce o reactie alergics, adresati-va urgent
medicului. + Manusile se vor pastra la loc ferit de caldura
in exces. Cutia deschisa se va proteja de expunerea
directa la soare sau lumina fluorescenta. - Manusile sunt
ambalate in cutie care se potrivesc pentru transportare
Pastrati manusile in cutie atunci cand nu sunt folosite

$i

C\sp\auné 10 mg/ml,  Ciclofosfamida
(Cytoxan) 20,0 rng/m\ Citarabina 100 mg/ml,
Dacarbazind (DTIC) 100 mg/ml,
Doxorubicina clorhidrat 2,0 mg/ml, Etoposid
20,0 mg/ml, Ifos.0 mg/mI50 50,0 mg/ml,
Metotrexat 250 mg/ml, Mitomicina C0,5
mg/ml, Mitoxantrona 2,0 mg/ml, Paclitaxel
(Taxol) 6.0 mg/ml Sulfat de vincristind 1.0
mg/ml

a perforarii
>240min

Timp minim de detectare

Citrat de fentanil si concentratie
Injectie cu citrat de fentanil (100 meg/2ml)

Temps de détection
minimal de la percée

Citrate de fentanyl et
Injection de citrate de fentanyl (100 mcg/2ml)

30.2min Thiotepa (10,0 mg/ml)
10.1min Carmustine (BCNU) (3,3 mg/ml).

Avertissement : Non recommandé pour une
ut|| n avec Carmustine et Thiotepa.

Testé pour une utilisation avec des medicaments de
chimiothérapie selon ASTM D6978.

30.2min Thiotepa (10.0 mg/ml)
10.1min Carmustina (BCNU) (3.3 mg/ml).

Atentie: Nu se a folosirea cu
Thiotepa.

Testate la folosirea cu Medicamente chimioterapice
folosind ASTM D6978

0,

" Degradare
Nivel medie

A 5 P . Moyenne
ala Niveau pg i

par les produits chimiques (%)
*4% Digluconate de chlorhexidine 6 19.0
gdroxyde de sodium a40% (K) 6 -42.9
13% Hypochlorite de sodium 6 14.7
50% Acide sulfurique 6 -20.5
5% Bromure d‘éthidium 6 3.4
50% Glutaraldéhyde 6 274
0.1% Phénol 6 338
1.5% Méthanol dans I'eau 6 219
3% Povidone-iode 6 337
10% Percarbonate de sodium 6 15.4
10% Acide acétique 4 66.7
37% Formaldéhyde (T) 3 50
30% Peroxyde dhydrogene (P) 2 228
25% D'hydroxyde d'ammonium (0) 0 -52.0
65% Acie nitrique (M) 0 976
70% Isopropanol 0 622
35% Ethanol 0 38.8
99% Acide acétique 299 % (N) O 939

* Taux de perméation 7ug/ cm?/min

Niveau de performance de perméation et temps de
percee mesure (mmute?

0>%*1>10min, 2> 0m\n3>60m|n4>120
min, 5 > 240 min, 6 > 480 mi

*Indique que le gant est inférieur au niveau de
performance minimum tel qu'indiqué dans la
norme EN ISO 374-1:2016 +A1:2018 pour le risque
individuel donné

Produselor Chimice )

*4% Digluconat de clorhexidind 6
40% Hidroxid de sodiu (K) 6
10-13% Hipoclorit de sodiu 6
50% Acid sulfuric 6
5% Bromura de etidiu 6
50% Glutaraldehida 6
% Fenol 6
1.5% Solutie apoasd de metanol 6
3% lod- Povidona 6 337
10% Percarbonat de sodiu 6
10% Acid acetic 4
37% Formaldehida (T) 3
30% Peroxid de hidrogen (P) 2
25% Hidroxid de amoniu (O) 0
65% Acid azotic (M) 0
70% Izopropanol 0
35% Etanol 0
99% Acid acetic (N) 0 939

* Rata permeabilitatii 7ug/ cm?/min

Nivel de Performanta al Permeabilitatii si Timpul
Mésurat de Strapungere (minute)

0>%*1>10min, 2>30min, 3> 60 min, 4> 120 min, 5>
240 min, 6 > 480 min

*Indica faptul cd manusa este sub nivelul minim de
performantd dupa cum se indica in EN I1SO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018 pentru pericolul dat individual.
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Available Size

POWDER FREE LATEX
EXAMINATION GLOVES

« Non sterile - Single Use
+ Recommended for medical use

Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective
Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Category IIl) - Medical Devices
Regulations 2002 (SI 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) + EU
Notified Body for (Module B) and Module C2: SATRA Technology
Europe Limited (2777) - UK Approved Body for (Module B) and Module
C2: SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321) + EU Declaration of
Conformity & UK Declaration of Conformity is accessible at
www.intouchcares.com + This information does not reflect the actual
duration of protection in the workplace and the differentiation between
mixtures and pure chemicals. + The chemical resistance has been
assessed under laboratory conditions from samples taken from the
palm only (except in cases where the glove is equal to or over 400mm
— where the cuans tested also) and relates only to the chemical tested.
It can be different if the chemical used in a mixiure. - It is recommended
to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use because the
conditions at the workplace may differ from the type test depending on
temperature, abrasion and degradation. » When used, protective glove
may provide less resistance to the dangerous chemical due to changes
in physical properties. Movements, snagging, rubbing, degradation
caused by chemical contact etc. may reduce the actual use time
significantly. For corrosive chemicals, degradation can be the most
important factor to consider in selection of chemical resistant gloves. *
Before usage, inspect the gloves for any defect or imperfections. « EN
ISO 374-4:2019 Degradation levels indicate the change in puncture
resistance of the gloves after exposure to the challenge chemical. » The
penetration resistance has been assessed under laboratory conditions
and relates only to the tested specimens. - Donning — Hold glove by the

110mm bead with one hand. Align the glove thumb with your other hand thumb
and slide your hand into the glove, one finger into each glove finger. Pull
by the glove palm to get a good fit. Don the other glove by the same
procedure. « Doffing — Hold glove bead and pull toward the finger until
the glove come off. - Where relevant, a list of the substances contained
in the glove which are known to cause allergies, per listed in Annex G of
EN IS0 21420:2020, shall be supplied on request. - Components used in
glove manufacturing may cause allergic reactions in some users. If
allergic reactions occur, seek for medical advice immediately. + In
storage, avoid excessive heat. Open box should be shielded from
exposure to direct sun or fluorescent lighting.Gloves are packed in
dispenser which is suitable for transport. Keep the gloves in box when
. notin use.
Resistance to Permeation Level Mean
by Chemicals Degradation (%)
Diethylamine (G) 0 7.2
96% Sulphuric Acid (L) 0 100.0
40% Sodium Hydroxide (K) 6 <149
30% Hydrogen Peroxide (P) 2 -15.6
37% Formaldehyde (T) 1 224
Permeation Performance Level & Measured Breakthrough Time
(minutes) 0>*,1>10 min, 2 > 30 min, 3 > 60 min, 4 > 120 min, 5 > 240
min, 6 > 480 min
N *Indicates that the glove falls below the minimum performance level as
Ea stated in EN ISO 374-1:2016 +A1:2018 for the given individual hazard
PAl
RECYCLABLE
PAPER MATERIAL
Last update in August 2022
50mm
GANTS D'EXAMEN MANUSI NITRIL NEPUDRATE
NITRILES SANS POUDRE PENTRU EXAMINARE
* Non stérile - Usage unique * Nesterile « De unica folosinta
+ Recommandés pour un usage médical + Recomandate a fi folosite in scop medical
Réglement sur les dispositifs médicaux (UE) 2017/745 et réglement Regulamentul privind Dispozitivele Medicale (UE) 2017:745 E\
sur les équipements de protection individuelle (UE) 2016/425 Regulamentul privind Echipamentul Individual de’Protectie (UE)
categﬂor\e\\% + Réglement sur les dispositifs médicaux de 2002 S{SI 2076/425 (Categoria Ill) "+ Regulamentul privind Dispozitivele
002 No. 618, tel que modifié) (UK MDR 2002) « L‘or%anlsme notifié Medicale 2002 (SI 2002 Nr. 618, cu modmcén)NgUK MDR 2002) -
de I'UE pour le (module B) et’le module C2 est SATRA Technology Organismul Notificat UE pentru §Modu\u\ B) si Modulul C2: SATRA
Europe Limited (2777) + Lorganisme agréé au Royaume-Uni pour le Techno\ogg Europe Limited 5277 . Orgramsmu\ Notificat MB pentru
‘module B) et le module C2 est SATR, TechnologY Center Limited Modulul 'B) %\ odulul C2: SATRA Technology Center Limited
AB0321). * La déclaration de conformité de I'UE et la déclaration de AB0321) - Declaratia de Conformitate UE “si Declaratia de
conformité 'du Royaume-Uni sont accessibles & ladresse onformitate MB este accesibild la adresa www.intouchcares.com
www.intouchcares.com. « Ces informations ne reflétent pas la durée + Informatia datd nu se referd la protectia locului de munca si
réelle de la protection sur le lieu de travail et la différenciation entre siguranta la diferite amestecuri din produse chmice. - Rezistenta
les mélanges et les produits chimiques purs. + La résistance chimica a fost evaluata in conditii de laborator, mostrele folosite au
chimique a été évaluée dans des conditions de laboratoire a partir fost selectate doar din palma, cu exceptia cazurilor cand manusa
d'échantillons prélevés sur la paume uniquement (sauf dans les cas are 400 mm si mai mult - unde si manseta este testatd) si se refera
ol le gant mesure 400 mm ou plus - ou la manchette est également doar la substanta chimica testata. Rezultatele pot fi diferite dacd
testée) et ne concerne que le produit chimique testé. Elle peut étre este folosit un amestec de substante chimice. « Se recomanda de a
différente si le produit chimique est utilisé dans un mélange. - Il est verifica daca manusile sunt potrivite pentru a fi folosite in scopul
recommandé de vérifier que les gants sont adaptés a I'utilisation propus, deoarece conditiile locului de muncé pot fi diferite de tipul
révue car les conditions sur le lieu de travail peuvent différer de testarilor efectuate si se pot diferentia prin temperatura, abraziune si
'essai de type en fonction de la température, de I'abrasion et de la degradare. + Manusile de proectie, in timpul utilizarii, pot oferi o
dégradation. + Lorsqu'il est utilisé, le gant de protection peut offrir rezistentd mai mica la substantele chimice periculase din cauza
une moindre résistance au produit chimique dangereux en raison modificarilor proprietatilor fizice la actiunea acestor compusi
des modifications de ses propriétés p%vswques Les mouvements, chimici. Miscarea, strangerea, frecarea, degradarea cauzata de
les accrochages, les frottements, la dégradation causée par le interactiunea chimica etc. poate reduce semnificativ timpul real de
contact chimique, etc. peuvent réduire considérablement la durée utilizare. Pentru produsele chimice corozive, degradarea poate fi cel
dutilisation réelle. Pour les produits chimiques corrosifs, la mai important factor pentru a fi luat in considerare la selectarea
dégradation peut étre le facteur le plus important a prendre en manusilor rezistente la produsele chimice. + Inainte de folosire,
compte dans le choix de gants résistants aux produits chimiques. * verificati manusile la hc!asa defectelor si imperfectiunilor. « EN I1SO
110mm Avant ['utilisation, msp%clgz les gants pour détecter tout défaut ou 374-42019 Nivelurile de degradare indica modificarea rezistentei

imperfection. « EN IS 4-4:2019 Les niveaux de dégradation
indiguent le changement de la résistance a la perforation des gants
aprés exposition au produit chimique de référence.  La résistance a
la pénétration a été evaluée dans des conditions de laboratoire et ne
concerne que les spécimens testés. « Enfilage - Tenez le gant par le
talon d'une main. Alignez le pouce du gant avec le pouce de l'autre
main et gr\issez votre main dans le gant, un doigt dans chaque doigt
du gant. Tirez sur la paume du gant pour obtenir un bon ajustement.
Enfilez I'autre gant en suivant la méme procédure. « Enlever le gant -
Tenir |e talon du gant et tirer vers le dowgléusqu‘é ce que le gant se
detache. - Le cas echéant, une liste des substances contenues dans
le gant et connues pour provoquer des allergies, telles qu'énumérées
& lannexe G de la norme EN SO 21420:2020, doit étre fournie sur
demande. - Les composants utilisés dans la fabrication des gants
peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques chez certains
utilisateurs. En cas de réaction allergique, consulter immédiatement
un médecin. + Lors du stockage, éviter toute chaleur excessive. La
boite ouverte doit étre protégée de l'exposition directe au soleil ou a
un éclairage fluorescent. Les gants sont emballés dans un
distributeur ﬂuw convient au transport. Conservez les gants dans leur
boite lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.

Résistance a la perméation par les i Moyenne
produits chimiques Niveau Dégradation (%)
2

Diéthylamine (G) 0

96% Acide sulfurique (L) 0 100.0
40% Hydroxyde de sodium (K) 6 -14.9
30% Peroxyde d'hydrogéne (P) 2 -156
37% Formaldéhyde (T) 1 224

Niveau de performance de perméation et temps de percée mesuré (minutes)
0>*1>10min, 2 >30 min, 3> 60 min, 4 > 120 min, 5 > 240 min, 6 > 480 min

*Indique que le gant est inférieur au niveau de performance minimum tel
quindiqué dans la norme EN IS 374-1:2016 +A1:2018 pour le risque
individuel donné.

manusilor la perforare dupd expunerea la substantele chimice.
Rezistenta la penetrare a fost evaluatd in baza conditiilor de
laborator si se refera doar la specimenele testate. - Imbracarea—
Apucati manusa de margine cuo mana. Introduceti degetul mare al
manusii pe degetul mare al celeilalte maini si trageti mana in
manusa, fiecare deget al mainii in degetul manusii. Trageti astfel
manusa incat sa se potriveascd. Imbracati cealaltsa manusa dupa
acelasi scenariu, - Dezbracarea — Tine{i marginea manusii si tragefi
de pe degete pand manusa va iesi. + Unde e cazul, se va oferi la
cerere lista componentelor manusii care sunt recunoscute ca
alergeni, mentionate in Anexa a EN SO 21420:2020. -
Componentele folosite la producerea ménusilor pot cauza reactjii
alergice la unii utilizatori. Dacd se produce o reactie alergicd,
adresafi-va urgent medicului. - Manusile se vor pastra la loc ferit de
caldura in exces. Cutia deschisd se va proteja de expunerea directa
la soare sau lumina fluorescentd. - Manusile sunt ambalate in cutie
care se potrivesc pentru transportare. Pastrati manusile in cutie
atunci cand nu sunt folosite.

Rezistenta Permeabilitati i Degradare
Produselor Chimice Nivel medie (%)
Dietilamina SG) 0 72
96% Acid sulfuric (L) 0 100.0
40% Hidroxid de sodiu (K) 6 149
30% Peroxid de hidrogen (P) 2 -156
37% Formaldehida (T? 1 224

Nive | de Performanté al Permeabilitatii si Timpul Masurat de Strapungere
(minute) 0 >*1>10 min, 2> 30 min, 3> 60 min, 4> 120 min, 5 > 240 min,
6>480 min

*Indicé faptul c& méanusa este sub nivelul minim de performantd dupé
cum se indicd in EN 1SO 374-1:2016 +A1:2018 pentru pericolul dat
individual
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Recommended
for medical use

PS54

XS

5-6
100 gloves
by weight

LATEX

'Powder-free Examination Gloves

SX

* Gants d'examen en latex sans poudre
* Guderfrei untersuchungshandschuhe aus latex
+ Manusi latex nepudrate pentru examinare

LATEX

Powder-free Examination Gloves

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category Ill). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PF NR

In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (SI 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)
2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and
Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com.

This product contains natural rubber latex which may cause allergic reactions, including anaphylactic responses. This glove
product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with certain
chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants.

User information sheet is enclosed in this package.

sl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (z7z176w) Tel +603 3392 3013 Made in Malaysia

Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia. “‘ “ H H

ADVENA LIMITED  Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

UKRP ADVENA LIMITED UK Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom.
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

-
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LATEX

XS

Chemicals Level | Me)an‘
Diethylamine (G) 0 7.2%
96% Sulphuric acid (L) 0 100.0%
40% Sodium hydroxide (K) 6 -14.9%
30% Hydrogen peroxide (P) 2 -15.6%
37% Formaldehyde (T) 1 -22.4%

Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN ISO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018,

Level 1 represents > 10 min
Level 2 represents > 30 min

Level 3 represents > 60 min
Level 4 represents > 120 min

Level 5 represents > 240 min
Level 6 represents > 480 min

2
®




/

X91e| Jaqqni [eIN}eU Y1IM SpBJA - P21e0d JSWA|od - paisal uoneawsad [eajway) - A1ia1xap 19ybiy pue 110jwo)

S9A0|9 uoljeuiwiexy 99l}-19pMod 1BIem Aq

sano|b ooL
L-9

X S

A

S9A0[9 uoljeulwexy aalj-19pmod

[
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

X931V

PS54

Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com.

This product contains natural rubber latex which may cause allergic reactions, including anaphylactic responses. This glove
product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with certain
chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants.

User information sheet is enclosed in this package.

sl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (72176 Tel +603 3392 3013 Made in Malaysia

Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia. ‘l‘ ‘l H”

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

UKRP ADVENA LIMITED UK Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom.
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Recommended 100 glqves
. for medical use / by weight
/ _6-7
—a s gloves
Powder-free Examination Gloves by weight
* Gants d'examen en latex sans poudre
* Guderfrei untersuchungshandschuhe aus latex
» Manusi latex nepudrate pentru examinare
Powder-free Examination Gloves v
i . . i . . . . Chemicals Level degra?e:;ion
In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category Ill). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity Diethylamine (G) 0 7.2%
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU 96% Sulphuric acid (L) 0 100.0%
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PF NR 40% Sodium hydroxide (K) 6 -14.9%
In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU) 39:6 I';iydroglen p%ronde ®) 2 15.6%
2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and 37% Formaldehyde (T) 1 22.4%

Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN ISO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018.
Level 1 represents > 70 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min
Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min
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Recommended / / 100 gloves
for medical use W/ by weight

LATEX M

7-8
@ 100 gloves
Powder-free Examination Gloves by weight

* Gants d'examen en latex sans poudre
* Guderfrei untersuchungshandschuhe aus latex
+ Manusi latex nepudrate pentru examinare

Powder-free Examination Gloves

|

8

7
100 gloves
by weight
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Powder-free Examination Gloves

Chemicals Level d Me?"»
In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category Ill). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity Diethylamine (G) 0 7.2%
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU 96% Sulphuric acid (L) 0 100.0%
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PF NR 40% Sodium hydroxide (K) 6 -14.9%
In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (SI 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU) 30% Hydrogen peroxide (P) 2 156%
2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and 37% Formaldehyde (T) 1 22.4%
Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16 Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN ISO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018.
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of Level 1 represents > 10 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min

This product contains natural rubber latex which may cause allergic reactions, including anaphylactic responses. This glove
product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with certain
chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants.

User information sheet is enclosed in this package.

sl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (z7s176w) Tel +603 3392 3013 Made in Malaysia

Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia. H‘ |‘ “|

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

UKRP ADVENA LIMITED UK Email info@advenamedical.com

Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom. 95552566146 82
— n i
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Recommended Vi 100 glgves
for medical use W by weight
8-9
100 gloves
Powder-free Examination Gloves by weight
+ Gants d'examen en latex sans poudre
* Guderfrei untersuchungshandschuhe aus latex
+ Manusi latex nepudrate pentru examinare
Powder-free Examination Gloves
. Mean
Chemicals Level

degradation

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category IIl). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity Diethylamine (G) 0 7.2%

Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P, Ireland. EU 96% Sulphuric acid (L) 0 100.0%
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PF NR 40% Sodium hydroxide (K) 6 -14.9%

; : ; : 30% Hydrogen peroxide (P) 2 -15.6%
In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (S| 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU) 37% Formaldehyde (T) I 2049

2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and

Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com.

Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN 1SO 374-1: 2076 +A1: 2018
Level 7 represents > 10 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min
Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min

This product contains natural rubber latex which may cause allergic reactions, including anaphylactic responses. This glove
product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with certain
chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants

User information sheet is enclosed in this package.
wl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (273176 Tel +603 3392 3013 Made in Malaysia

Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia. H‘ H “ H

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

UKRP ADVENA LIMITED UK Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom.
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Powder-free Examination Gloves
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Recommended
for medical use

PS54
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/ / 100 gloves
4\/ by weight

1X

LATEX

Powder-free Examination Gloves

* Gants d'examen en latex sans poudre
* Guderfrei untersuchungshandschuhe aus latex
+ Manusi latex nepudrate pentru examinare

gloves
by weight

LATEX

Powder-free Examination Gloves

In compliance with Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745 & Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425
(Category Ill). Notified Body responsible for PPE EU Type Examination (Module B) and Module C2 On-going Conformity
Assessment is SATRA Technology Europe Limited (2777) Bracetown Business park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P Ireland. EU
Declaration of Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com. Product reference: PF NR

In compliance with Medical Devices Regulations 2002 (SI 2002 No. 618, as amended) (UK MDR 2002) and PPE Regulation (EU)
2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Approved Body responsible for PPE UKCA Type Examination (Module B) and
Module C2 On-going Conformity Assessment is SATRA Technology Center Limited (AB0321), Wyndham Way, Kettering NN16
8SD, United Kingdom. In compliance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as retained in UK Law and amended. UK Declaration of
Conformity is accessible at www.intouchcares.com.

This product contains natural rubber latex which may cause allergic reactions, including anaphylactic responses. This glove
product is intended to be worn on the hand to provide a barrier protection against risks associated with contact with certain
chemicals, microorganisms & other contaminants.

User information sheet is enclosed in this package.

wl KOSSAN INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (72176 Tel +603 33923013 Made in Malaysia
Wisma KOSSAN, Lot 782, Jalan Sungai Putus, Off Batu 3%, Jalan Kapar, 42100 Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia. ”‘ “ H“

ADVENA LIMITED Email info@advena.mt
Tower Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta.

UKRP ADVENA LIMITED UK Email info@advenamedical.com
Pure Offices, Plato Close, Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6WE, United Kingdom.
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Chemicals Level degh:la?ar;ion
Diethylamine (G) 0 7.2%
96% Sulphuric acid (L) 0 100.0%
40% Sodium hydroxide (K) 6 -14.9%
30% Hydrogen peroxide (P) 2 -15.6%
37% Formaldehyde (T) 1 -22.4%

Level 0 represents below minimum permeation performance level as stated in EN ISO 374-1: 2016 +A1: 2018.
Level 1 represents > 10 min Level 3 represents > 60 min Level 5 represents > 240 min

Level 2 represents > 30 min Level 4 represents > 120 min Level 6 represents > 480 min
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